10/31/2006 04 FC:8021

To the Honorable Commissioner of Paιeπτs and Trade Please record the attached original documents or copy	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROGGERO, MARCO VAN WAGENINGEN, ANDRIES REUMERMAN HANS-JURGEN RUFFINI, MARCO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V. Groenewoudseweg 1 Eindhoven, The Netherlands 5621 BA
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If being filed together with a new application, the execution date of application is: 2006-OCT-20 A. Patent Application No.: B. Patent No.: NONE
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No 11 578900
5. Name & address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Philips Electronics North America Corp. Intellectual Property & Standards 1109 McKay Drive, M/S-41SJ San Jose, California 95131 Customer Number: 24738 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 DFR 3.41) \$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 14-1270
	(Duplicate copy of this page is attached)
 Statement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interesting the copy of the original document. 	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a

PATENT REEL: 018475 FRAME: 0636

		i/we acknowledge receipt, i/we, as a below-	J (,,,
		xclusive right, title, and interest in the follow	•
Philips Electronics N	I.V., having a place of busi	ness at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eind	hoven, NL, its
successors, assigns, a	and legal representatives, in	ncluding any nominees (collectively "the As	signee") my/our
invention for which a	ın application:		
is executed concu	rrently herewith		
	me/us on		
		Serial No.	
		ernational Application No. PCT/IB2005/05	
ZZ was fried on Apri	1 29, 2005, naving an inte	anational Application No. FC1/1B2005/05	1411
and all mights in and t			4 41 .1
		other United States, foreign and internationa	
		g priority therefrom including, but not limited	
		uations, continuations-in-part, reexamination	
		y thereto, and the entire and exclusive right,	title, and interest in and
to any and all patents	granted on these application	ons.	
		e officials in the United States and in any an	
		d, solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N	N.V., for its sole use,
and that of its success	sors, assigns, and legal repr	resentatives.	
I/We will provide my	our cooperation to enable	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, ti	tle, and interest to the
fullest extent. Upon	request at the expense of th	e Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers	, take all rightful oaths,
testify in all legal pro	ceedings including patent p	prosecutional actions and infringement actio	ns, and do all other
		convenient for securing and maintaining pat	
	cting title thereto in the As		
I/We certify that I/we	have the full right to conv	ey the above rights.	
	J		
29 APRIL 2	(sign name here)	Marco ROGGERO	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here)	Marco ROGGERO	- , 11001g1101
	(F)	WILLOU ROUGERO O	
		1 1	
1. M. 20	 (sign name here) 	111-	A:
Date 100	(sign name here) (print name here)	Julian Marian Ma	, Assignor
Date 7	(print name nere)	Andries VAN WAGENINGEN	
c - 1			
03 MAY 2009	(sign name here)	- String	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hans-Jürgen REUMERMAN	
)	
71.4		21 / 11	
21 1/23 2005	(sign name here)	Her Colla	, Assignor

PATENT REEL: 018475 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 10/20/2006

(print name here)